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Batni kotni ventil, NC, nerjavno jeklo, G 3/4

Kategorija: Angle-seat valves, piston actuator stainless steel

Sifra: 133207RIE

(slika je simboli¢na)

Kratek opis

Angle seat valve, Piston drive without NAMUR interface, NC,
Medium temp. -10°C to 180°C, G 3/4, Pressure difference
max 10 bar

Angle-seat valves with external pilot control and a self-
aligning valve disc for neutral (bronze body) or corrosive
(stainless steel body) media.

* Very high flow due to angled seat design

* Water hammer prevented by fluid entry under the disc

* Suitable for vacuum operation (low vacuum)

Tehni¢ne Specifikacije

Min. sobna temperatura
[°C]

Min. temperatura medija
[°C]

Bat

Ffunkcija

Nadzor zraka

Navoj

Ohisje

Operater

Prikljucki

Steblo

Tesnilo

Min. vodeni tlak [bar]
Max. razlika v delovhem
tlaku [bar]

Max. vodeni tlak [bar]
Diferencialni tlak max.
[bar]

Max. dovoljeni stati¢ni tlak
[bar]

Max. temperatura
vodenega medija [°C]
Max. sobna temperatura
[°C]

F [mm]

C[mm]

Max. temperatura medija
[°C]

A [mm]

-20

-10

Nickel-plated brass

NC

G1/8

G3/4

Stainless steel AlISI 316
Polyamide (glass fibre-
reinforced)

Stainless steel
Stainless steel

PTFE

4

10
10
16

16
60

70

95.0
176.0

180
195.0
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